The Daily Reporter 225 East Michigan Street Milwaukee, WI, 53202 Phone: 4142251801 Fax: 0



Affidavit of Publication

To:	CITY Of Milwaukee City Clerk - Laurie Phi 200 E Wells St, Room 205 Milwaukee, WI, 532023591	llip	
Re:	Legal Notice 2663150, City of Milwaukee	Notice 2663150, City of Milwaukee	
	State of WI	}	
		} SS:	

County of Milwaukee

By:

I, Joe Yovino, being duly sworn, depose and say: that I am the Authorized Designee of The Daily Reporter, a daily newspaper of general circulation in Milwaukee, County of Milwaukee, State of WI; that a notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy, has been duly and regularly published in the The Daily Reporter once each day for 1 consecutive days; and that the date of the publication were as follows: 11/01/2024.

Publishers fee: \$46.75

}

Joe Yovino

Sworn to me on this 1st day of November 2024

By: Rad

Russell A. Klingaman Notary Public, State of WI No. -Qualified in Milwaukee County My commission expires on December 31, 2026 City of Milwaukee Official Notice Published by Authority of the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee Office of the City Clerk 11/1/2024

I, James R. Owczarski, City Clerk of the City of Milwaukee, certify that pursuant to Section 4-06-3 of the Milwaukee City Charter, notice is given of the passage of the following ordinances by the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee on 10/15/2024, with the approval of Mayor Cavalier Johnson. The fuil text of each of the ordinances listed below can be obtained at the Office of the City Clerk, Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, 53202.

240432 A substitute ordinance relating to notification of common council members of application for licensure of a premises as a group home, group foster home or community living arrangement.

240808 An ordinance relating to parking controls.

240810 An ordinance relating to traffic controls.

240826 A substitute ordinance to further amend the 2024 rates of pay of offices and positions in the City Service.

240829 A substitute ordinance to further amend the 2024 offices and positions in the City Service.

2663150/11-1